TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Truck Rental, LLC		107/27/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Truck Rental, LLC	
Street Address:	1039 South 50th Street	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3789830	BIG TRUCK RENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: rwhite@trenam.com

Correspondent Name: Richard White

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131065 (BTR/AMTRUCK)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Andrew White
Signature:	/R. Andrew White/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0144 3789830

\$40.00

Date:	05/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=BTR Conversion#page1.tif source=BTR Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0145

EFFECTIVE DATE 7/27/2012

Certificate of Conversion Converting a Delaware Limited Liability Company into a Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following Delaware limited liability company into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Delaware limited liability company (the "Other Business Entity") immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Big Truck Rental, LLC

- 2. The Other Business Entity is a limited liability company first organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on July 1, 2010.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>") as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is:

Big Truck Rental, LLC

- 4. The conversion is permitted by the applicable laws governing the Other Business Entity and the conversion complies with such laws and the requirements of Section 608.439, Florida Statutes, in effecting the conversion.
- 5. The conversion will be effective on July 27, 2012 at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time.
- 6. The Other Business Entity currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized.

(Signature Page Follows)

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion for the uses and purposes therein stated on this Abday of July 2012.

Michael

Reeves,

Authorized

Representative *

*Michael J. Reeves is signing for both BIG TRUCK RENTAL, LLC, the converting Delaware company, and for BIG TRUCK RENTAL, LLC, the resulting Florida company.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 05/23/2013